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The Copa Cuba de Pista took place recently at Reinaldo Paseiro Velodrome in Havana, Cuba. International
riders travelled to the Caribbean island to battle it out over a full range of Track Cycling events.

Results

Men's Team Pursuit
Rank Name Nat. Age* Result
 1 CUBA CUB 4:34.333
 Arnold ALCOLEA CUB 32
 Yennier LOPEZ FONSECA CUB 31
 Pedro PORTUONDO TORRES CUB 29
 Yasmani ALVARADO CUB 25

2 CUBA CUB 4:34.916
 Pedro SIBILA ROMERO CUB 30
 Ramón MARTÍN CUB 23
 Leandro MARCOS VIQUEIRO CUB 23
 Juan ROMEOU CUB 22

3 GUATEMALA GUA
 Manuel RODAS OCHOA GUA 30
 Dorian MONTERROSO GUA 21
 Alfredo Esteban AJPACAJA PAX GUA 25
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 Geovani SAMANIEGO GUA 20

4 CUBA CUB
 Felix NODARSE CUB 25
 Yasmani MARTINEZ REGALADO CUB 27
 Agustín MARTÍNEZ CUB 26
 Jesús BARAGAÑO CUB 22

5 CUBA CUB
 Yasmany VIAMONTE CUB 19
 Yasmany ESTUPINAN LEZCANO CUB 25
 Dariel RAMIREZ CUB 19
 Lazaro GONZALEZ CUB 18

6 CUBA CUB
 Alejandro DIAZ CUB 21
 Edel RODRIGUEZ CUB 23
 Sergio VIAMONTES CUB 32
 Frank CONSUEGRA CUB 18

Men's Scratch
Rank Name Nat. Age* Result PaR PcR
 1 Manuel RODAS OCHOA GUA 30 60 60
 2 Leandro MARCOS VIQUEIRO CUB 23 54 54
 3 Eduardo COLON ORTIZ PUR 26 48 48
 4 Arnold ALCOLEA CUB 32 44 44
 5 Onel SANTA CLARA CUB 20 40 40
 6 Julio PADILLA MIRANDA GUA 22 36 36
 7 Edel RODRIGUEZ CUB 23 32 32
 8 Felix NODARSE CUB 25 28 28
 9 Jesús BARAGAÑO CUB 22 24 24
 10 Alfredo Esteban AJPACAJA PAX GUA 25 20 20
 11 Ramón MARTÍN CUB 23 6 6
 12 Juan ROMEOU CUB 22 6 6
 13 Yasmany ESTUPINAN LEZCANO CUB 25 6 6
 14 Geovani SAMANIEGO GUA 20 6 6
 15 Jose L. LOPEZ CUB 21 6 6
 16 Alejandro DIAZ CUB 21 6 6
 99 DNF Yasmany VIAMONTE CUB 19 1 1
 99 DNF Roberto SERRANO MEX 28 1 1
 99 DNF Jamil Esteban INTRIAGO ECU 23 1 1

Men's Team Sprint
Rank Name Nat. Age*
 1 CUBA CUB
 Luis MONTOOYA CUB 25
 Alejandro MAINAT CUB 27

2 CUBA CUB
 Alberto FERRAN CUB 22
 Tony GARCIA CUB 20
 Yasmany NÚÑEZ CUB 19

3 ECUADOR ECU
 Jamil Esteban INTRIAGO ECU 23
 Marco BRAVO ECU 18
 Fernando ROMERO ECU 17

4 GUATEMALA GUA
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 Kevin Everardo SIAM GUA 19
 Mario GARCIA GUA 19
 Claudio CASTRO GUA 19

Women's Team Pursuit
1 CUBA CUB 4:54.511
 Yumari GONZALEZ VALDIVIESO 35
 Mailin SÁNCHEZ 21
 Miglay FONT 18
 Claudia BARCO 18

2 CUB-B CUB 5:12.379
 Yeima TORRES BELTRAN CUB 27
 Mailin SÁNCHEZ CUB 21
 Miglay FONT CUB 18
 Claudia BARCO CUB 18

Women's 500m Time Trial
Rank Name Nat. Age* Result
 1 Lisandra GUERRA RODRIGUEZ CUB 27 35.526
 2 Laura ARIAS CUB 22 38.416
 3 Maria Fernanda JIMENEZ GALICIA GUA 28 39.470
 4 Dariuska QUINTAS CUB 17 39.793
 5 Paula GUILLÉN GUA 20 41.100
 6 Regla GUERRA CUB 17 41.222
 7 Sandra AUTY CUB 17 42.294

Women's Scratch
Rank Name Nat. Age* Result PaR PcR
 1 Marlies MEJIAS GARCIA CUB 22 60 60
 2 Yeima TORRES BELTRAN CUB 27 54 54
 3 Ana USABIAGA BALERDI ESP 24 48 48
 4 Yumari GONZALEZ VALDIVIESO CUB 35 44 44
 5 Yoanka GONZALEZ PEREZ CUB 38 40 40
 6 Nicolle BRUDERER GUA 21 36 36
 7 Mailin SÁNCHEZ CUB 21 32 32
 8 Claudia BARCO CUB 18 28 28
 9 Miglay FONT CUB 18 24 24
 10 Miryan NUNEZ ECU 20 20 20
 11 Claudia NARANJO CUB 19 6 6
 12 Arlenis SIERRA CAÑADILLA CUB 22 6 6
 99 DNF Sandra AUTY CUB 17 1 0*

Women's Team Sprint
Rank Name Nat. Age* Result
 1 CUBA CUB 48.637
 Lisandra GUERRA RODRIGUEZ CUB 27
 Laura ARIAS CUB 22

2 GUATEMALA GUA 51.860
 Maria Fernanda JIMENEZ GALICIA GUA 28
 Paula GUILLÉN GUA 20

3 CUBA CUB
 Dariuska QUINTAS CUB 17
 Regla GUERRA CUB 17
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